CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2020-0751

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AGREEMENT FOR PAYMENT-IN-LIEU-OF-TAXES BY WISCRAFT, INC. D/B/A BEYOND VISION FOR A PROJECT LOCATED AT 1540 NORTH 108TH STREET

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2020-0751" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

A D O P T I O N

R-2020-0751(Added)

WHEREAS, within the attached agreement, the City and Wiscraft, Inc. have set forth the rationale for entering into an agreement to make payments-in-lieu-of-taxes ("PILOT Payments");

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement with Wiscraft, Inc. d/b/a Beyond Vision regarding payments in lieu of taxes;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Attorney is here by authorized to make such nonsubstantive changes, modifications, additions, and deletions to and from various provisions of the agreement as may be necessary and proper to correct inconsistencies, eliminate ambiguity and otherwise clarify and supplement said provisions to preserve and maintain the general intent thereof and to protect the interests of the City, including but not limited to, any and all changes necessary to preserve the intent of the Common Council of the City of West Allis.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL DECEMBER 15, 2020.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest

l.

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Presiding Officer

m

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

